
Svensk Lapphund 

SUNDSVALL SLK  Britt Nyberg  181006 
Rapp. SKK  17 hundar  6 hanar + 11 tikar 

Farros Tjarpas SE37801/18:  1 HP BIR-valp 

Farros Tjirba SE37803/18:  1 HP BIM-valp 

Sidmarkens Isko SE33072/17: Excellent 1junkk CK CERT Bhkl-4 27p 

Stråhles Panache Svartkrut SE56358/16: Very good 8p 

Intuch Norduch Lobizacks Z Båzzen SE34833/15: 

Excellent 2chkk CK Bhkl-3 28p 

Norduch Sjaunjas Pluto SE25679/16: Excellent 1chkk CK Bhkl-2 29p 

Intuch Norduch Sv-16,17 Svv-17 Cahppes Lulas S55462/09: 

Excellent 2vetkk CK 24p 

Such Hemakas Cajun S196914/09:  

Excellent 1vetkk CK Bhkl-1 BIM 30p 

Lappbergets Saiva SE15545/17: 

Excellent 1ukk CK R-CERT Btkl-4 29p 

Cahppes Vectra SE27472/16: Excellent 1ökk CK 27p 

Herding Instinct´s Vild Och Vacker SE44860/16:  

Excellent 2ökk CK  26p 

Mosco´s Naana SE34288/15: Excellent 3ökk  

Such Herding Instinct´s Qajsa Qavat SE35390/13: Excellent 20p 

Such Jambos Dizzie SE46064/12: Excellent 3chkk CK Btkl-3 30p 

Intuch Norduch Lobizacks Zazza SE29340/12: 

Excellent 4chkk CK 24p 

Nuch Mosco´s Narja SE34287/15: Excellent 2chkk CK CERT Btkl-2 

Dkv-14 Intuch Norduch Sjaunjas Nokia SE33047/12: 

Excellent 1chkk CK Btkl-1 BIR 32p 

Norduch Sjaunjas Pixi SE25680/16: Excellent 20p  26p 

Intuch Norduch Stråhles Izza S15205/08: Excellent 1vetkk CK 27p 

SUNDSVALL SKK  Eva Borg Liljekvist  181007 
Rapp. SKK  14 hundar  6 hanar + 8 tikar 

Sidmarkens Isko SE33072/17: Excellent 1junkk CK CERT Bhkl-3 28p 

Stråhles Panache Svartkrut SE56358/16: Very good 1ukk 17p 

Norduch Sjaunjas Pluto SE25679/16: Excellent 2chkk R-CACIB 24p 

Intuch Norduch Lobizacks Z Båzzen SE34833/15: 

Excellent 1chkk CK Bhkl-4 CACIB 27p 

Intuch Norduch Sv-16,17 Svv-17 Cahppes Lulas S55462/09: 

Excellent 1vetkk CK Bhkl-1 BIM 30p 

Such Hemakas Cajun S196914/09: Excellent 2vetkk CK Bhkl-2 29p 

Lappbergets Saiva SE15545/17: Excellent 1ukk CK CERT Btkl-4 28p 

Cahppes Vectra SE27472/16: Excellent 3ökk 22p 

Herding Instinct´s Vild Och Vacker SE44860/16:  

Excellent 1ökk  24p 

Mosco´s Naana SE34288/15: Excellent 2ökk 

Such Jambos Dizzie SE46064/12:  

Excellent 2chkk CK Btkl-3 R-CACIB 29p 

Intuch Norduch Lobizacks Zazza SE29340/12: 

Excellent 3chkk 22p 

Nuch Such Mosco´s Narja SE34287/15:  

Excellent 1chkk CK Btkl-1 BIR CACIB  26p 

Intuch Norduch Stråhles Izza S15205/08:  

Excellent 1vetkk CK Btkl-2  30p 

 

 

Finsk Lapphund 

SUNDSVALL SLK  Britt Nyberg  181006 
Rapp. SKK  50 hundar 21 hanar + 29 tikar 

Napakettu Saalissa NO42856/18:  1 HP BIR-valp 

Black Track´s Dollar SE52344/17: Very good 3junkk 14p 

Herding Instinct´s Winning Edge SE53185/17:  

Excellent 1junkk CK  18p 

Majålkes Salo SE55294/17: Excellent 2junkk CK 17p 

Black Blossom Hurra X-Mas SE13069/17: Excellent 2ukk CK 23p 

Lappelands Nero SE17002/17: Excellent 1ukk CK R-CERT 24p 

Majålkes Rusken SE17860/17: Excellent 3ukk CK 22p 

Black Blossom Troll Ess SE58744/11: Excellent 4ökk 25p 

Haisuli Av Vintervidda SE10257/15: Excellent 23p 

Hoodwink´s Mukki SE33190/12: Very good 19p 

Joutava Kilari SE49436/15: Excellent 23p 

Keiserkrona´s Finski Athi SE31054/15: Excellent 3ökk CK 28p 

Lapinpeikon Täydellinen Toveri SE17171/17: 

Excellent 1ökk CK CERT Bhkl-3 SVENSK CHAMPION 33p 

Lappnisses Lancelot SE42635/16: Excellent 2ökk CK 29p 

Such Finuch Herding Instinct´s Upea Uni SE34975/16:  

Excellent 3chkk CK  28p 

Norduch Hoodwink´s Artic Nimbus SE21969/14: 

Excellent 1chkk CK Bhkl-1 BIR 35p 

Dkuch Such Kjelstrups Aski DK16665/12: Excellent 4chkk 

Such Lumilumous Arcturus SE47727/16: Excellent 23p 

Such Pentti Posti Av Vintervidda SE58571/16: Excellent 23p 

Norduch Raiddokas Samos SE39476/11:  

Excellent 2chkk CK Bhkl-4   32p 

Such Black Blossom Lord Pargas SE31878/10: 

Excellent 1vetkk CK Bhkl-2  34p 

Jww-08 Such Black Blossom Sir Ucello S38032/07:  

Excellent 2vetkk  27p 

Black Tack´s Dalasi SE52348/17: Very good 12p 

Fredsborg´s Zz Top SE55292/17: Excellent 4junkk 15p 

Hoodwink´s Millimol SE53426/17: Excellent 2junkk CK 19p 

Lapprott´s Embla SE46709/17: Excellent 13p 

Majålkes Sakka SE55298/17: Excellent 3junkk CK 18p 

Majålkes Svea-Molinski SE55296/17: Excellent 1junkk CK 20p 

Alva SE40616/17: Excellent 3ukk 22p 

Angel SE40615/17: Excellent 2ukk CK 25p 

Majålkes Rikka SE17863/17: Excellent 1ukk CK 26p 

Vallarjäntans Dynamic Lady SE29489/17: Very good 4ukk 21p 

Bengtshedens Dizzy SE52002/16: Very good 21p 

Brickebos Julia SE30750/16: Excellent 25p 

Daloms Tenderly Tikki SE47637/16: Excellent 2ökk CK Btkl-4 34p 

Daloms Tenderly Tindra SE47636/16: Excellent 3ökk CK 30p 

Eira SE23614/15: Very good 21p 

Farmhills Dolly SE44915/14: Very good 21p 

Herding Instinct´s Unikko Uni SE34977/16: Excellent 25p 

Hoodwink´s Shima SE33191/12: Excellent 25p 

Lapp O Lagoms Alana SE44079/14: Excellent 25p 

Lapsi SE51520/16: Very good 21p 

Lilla My Av Vintervidda SE53570/16:  

Excellent 1ökk CK CERT Btkl-1 BIM  SVENSK CHAMPION 37p 

Lumilumous Anikka SE47726/16: Excellent 4ökk CK 29p 

Nuch Arbbola´s Örva NO37375/12: Excellent 

Norduch Hoodwink´s Jenka SE29374/15: 

Excellent 1chkk CK Btkl-2  36p 

Such Majålkes Onni SE13968/12: Excellent 3chkk CK 30p 

Nuch Napakettu Saima NO32553/16: Excellent 4chkk CK 

Such Tricaliz Gulli SE24215/13: Excellent 25p 

Such Dkuch Rld N,F Trollflickans Alpina SE57295/15: 

Excellent 2chkk CK  31p 

Raiddokas Oskariina S46620/09:  

Excellent 1vetkk CK R-CERT Btkl-3 35p 

Hoodwink´s kennel G Idergard Skellefteå:  1:HP 11p 

Majålkes kennel U Skog Hede: 2:HP 8p 

 

 



SUNDSVALL SKK  Nina Janger  181007 
Rapp. SKK  42 hundar 17 hanar + 25 tikar 

Black Track´s Dollar SE52344/17: Very good 3junkk 13p 

Herding Instinct´s Winning Edge SE53185/17:  

Excellent 2junkk  14p 

Majålkes Salo SE55294/17: Excellent 1junkk 15p 

Lappelands Nero SE17002/17: Excellent 2ukk 20p 

Majålkes Rusken SE17860/17: Excellent 1ukk CK 23p 

Black Blossom Hurra X-Mas SE13069/17:  

Excellent 2ökk CK R-CERT  28p 

Black Blossom Troll Ess SE58744/11: Very good 18p 

Hoodwink´s Mukki SE33190/12:  

Excellent 1ökk CK CERT Bhkl-2 R-CACIB 33p 

Keiserkrona´s Finski Athi SE31054/15: Excellent 3ökk 25p 

Lapinlumon Oiva SE11421/16: Good 16p 

Lapinpeikon Täydellinen Toveri SE17171/17: Very good 4ökk 24p 

Lappholens Dunder SE49612/15: Very good 18p 

Such Finuch Herding Instinct´s Upea Uni SE34975/16:  

Excellent 2chkk CK Bhkl-3  32p 

Norduch Hoodwink´s Artic Nimbus SE21969/14: 

Excellent 1chkk CK Bhkl-1 BIR CACIB 34p 

Dkuch Such Kjelstrups Aski DK16665/12:  

Excellent 3chkk CK Bhkl-4 

Such Lumilumous Arcturus SE47727/16: Very good 4chkk 24p 

Such Pentti Posti Av Vintervidda SE58571/16: Very good 18p 

Fredsborg´s Zz Top SE55292/17: Very good 2junkk 17p 

Hoodwink´s Millimol SE53426/17: Excellent 1junkk CK Btkl-4 34p 

Lappholens Iza SE56350/17: Very good 4junkk 15p 

Lapprott´s Embla SE46709/17: Good 12p 

Majålkes Sakka SE55298/17: Very good 3junkk 16p 

Alva SE40616/17: Very good 2ukk 23p 

Angel SE40615/17: Very good 3ukk 22p 

Majålkes Rikka SE17863/17: Excellent 1ukk CK 26p 

Brickebos Julia SE30750/16: Excellent 4ökk 27p 

Daloms Tenderly Tikki SE47637/16: Very good 21p 

Daloms Tenderly Tindra SE47636/16:  

Excellent 1ökk CK R-CERT Btkl-3 35p 

Herding Instinct´s Unikko Uni SE34977/16:  

Excellent 2ökk CK   31p 

Hoodwink´s Shima SE33191/12: Excellent 25p 

Lappholens Chejj SE43063/15: Very good 21p 

Lappholens Fänzy SE49952/16: Good 19p 

Lappholens Glittra SE51030/16: Very good 21p 

Lapsi SE51520/16: Good  19p 

Lilla My Av Vintervidda SE53570/16: Excellent 3ökk 28p 

Lumilumous Anikka SE47726/16: Excellent 25p 

Nuch Arbbola´s Örva NO37375/12:  

Excellent 1chkk CK CERT Btkl-1 BIM CACIB SVENSK CHAMPION 

Norduch Hoodwink´s Jenka SE29374/15: 

Excellent 2chkk CK Btkl-2 R-CACIB 36p 

Such Majålkes Onni SE13968/12: Excellent 25p 

Nuch Napakettu Saima NO32553/16: Excellent 4chkk 

Such Tricaliz Gulli SE24215/13: Excellent 3chkk 28p 

Such Dkuch Rld N,F Trollflickans Alpina SE57295/15: 

Excellent   25p 

 

Lapsk Vallhund 

SUNDSVALL SLK  Britt Nyberg  181006 
Rapp. SKK  6 hundar 1 hane + 5 tikar 

Tahmores Eijá NO47390/18:  1 HP BIR-valp 

Such Tjh Kläppylets Famolas Firon SE22151/11:  

Excellent 1chkk  20p  

Team Art Fenja SE21950/16: Excellent 1ökk 22p 

Such Sv-17 Kläppylets Giivis Geassi SE22264/15:  

Excellent 1chkk CK Btkl-1 BIR 29p 

Such Rld N,F Obbolalägdans Beavi-Birra SE21557/13:  

Excellent 3chkk CK Btkl-3 27p 

Such Nuch Raiddokas Åska SE56739/13:  

Excellent 2chkk CK Btkl-2 28p 

Such Tjh Rld N,F Svv-17 Kläppylets Dárkil Doaivva S26411/07: 

Excellent 1vetkk CK Btkl-4 26p 

SUNDSVALL SKK  Nina Janger  181007 
Rapp. SKK  9 hundar 3 hanar + 6 tikar 

Berglejonets Living After Midnight SE16341/17: Good 4p 

Kuurakuonon Äitinpoika SE20001/15: Good 10p 

Such Tjh Kläppylets Famolas Firon SE22151/11:  

Very good 1chkk 21p  

Chilli´s Samira SE48682/16: Excellent 1ökk CK CERT Btkl-3 28p 

Team Art Fenja SE21950/16: Good 12p 

Such Sv-17 Kläppylets Giivis Geassi SE22264/15:  

Excellent 2chkk CK Btkl-2 R-CACIB 29p 

Such Rld N,F Obbolalägdans Beavi-Birra SE21557/13:  

Very good 3chkk 21p 

Such Nuch Raiddokas Åska SE56739/13:  

Excellent 1chkk CK Btkl-1 BIR CACIB 30p 

Such Tjh Rld N,F Svv-17 Kläppylets Dárkil Doaivva S26411/07: 

Excellent 1vetkk CK Btkl-4 27p 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


